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HOSPITALS OF STEEL PSUS
Sahu Shri Tamradhwaj

Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the hospitals being managed by the Public Sector Undertakings (PSUs) under the Steel Authority of India Limited along with their bed capacity, location-wise;

(b) whether some nursing training centres are affiliated with the said hospitals for clinical training in Chhattisgarh State; and

(c) if so, the details thereof along with the terms and conditions of the affiliation?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF STEEL AND MINES (SHRI VISHNU DEO SAI)

(a) A statement on location-wise list of Hospitals being operated by Steel Authority of India Limited (SAIL) along with their bed capacity is at Annexure-I.

(b)&(c): Two nursing colleges viz. PG College of Nursing, Bhilai under Bhilai Education Trust and Shree Shankaracharya College of Nursing, Bhilai under Gangajali Education Society, Bhilai are affiliated with JLN Hospital & Research Centre, Bhilai, Chattishgarh. The key features of the MoU of the institutes with JLN Hospital are as under:

JLN Hospital shall extend Clinical Training Facility to the following category of students of PG College of Nursing, Bhilai under Bhilai
Education Trust.

B.Sc. (Nursing)   - 75 students
M.Sc. (Nursing)   - 30 students
Post Basic B.Sc. (Nursing) - 30 students
Certificate Courses - 30 students

The Trust shall pay charges for training (Clinical) of Rs.3000/ year/student for B.Sc. (Nursing), Rs.6000/year/student for M.Sc.
(Nursing) and Rs.1500/year/student for Post Basic B.Sc. (Nursing).

JLN Hospital shall extend Clinical Training Facility to the following category of students of Shree Shankaracharya College of Nursing, Bhilai under Shri Gangajali Education Society.

B.Sc. (Nursing)   - 60 students
M.Sc. (Nursing)        - 18 students
Post Basic B.Sc. (Nursing)    - 20 students
GNM Courses        - 40 students
ANM Courses       - 30 students

The Trust shall pay the charges for the training of Rs.5000/ year/student for B.Sc. (Nursing), Rs.8000/year/student for M.Sc. (Nursing),
Rs.5000/year/student for GNM Courses and Rs.2500/year/student for ANM Courses.
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